
2018 Whitaker Bank/KHSAA State
Baseball Tournament 

Corbin

 
Player Stat Information

Head Coach: Cody Philpot Record (going into Tournament): 24-12
No. Player Position Avg. AB R H RBI 2B 3B HR K BB SB
1 Blake Botner LF 000 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Caleb VanNorstran SS 000 4 7 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3
3 Peyton Addison 3B 000 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
4 Cam Allen 2B 0.262 107 31 28 18 4 0 0 20 17 8
5 Christian Gosselin C 0.278 108 36 30 20 6 1 0 24 30 26
7 Noah Taylor RF 0.466 118 38 55 49 12 3 5 15 18 17
8 Ben Phillips CF 0.364 107 25 39 37 14 1 0 19 16 12

10 Austin Reynolds 1B 0.229 96 3 22 12 8 0 1 33 17 0
12 Josh Hash 2B 0.265 113 28 30 21 5 2 1 21 11 12
13 Colin Kidd C 000 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
14 Cole Hicks RF 0.354 65 11 23 23 3 0 0 16 15 2
16 Matthew Hart 1B 0.278 72 22 20 11 4 0 0 19 17 6
17 Jayson Stancil CF 000 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
21 Jaidyn Swanner 2B 000 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
23 Ethan Wine SS 0.176 17 1 3 2 1 0 0 4 4 1
24 Chase Estep P 0.465 129 52 60 42 21 2 9 10 20 32
27 Zac Hash P 0.313 32 2 10 7 0 0 0 5 2 0
34 Garner Chandler 3B 0.214 42 7 9 5 0 0 0 14 10 4

Team Totals 0.324 1015 277 329 247 78 9 16 206 177 129
 AB=At Bats; R=Runs; H=Hits; RBI=Runs Batted In; 2B=Doubles; 3B=Triples; HR=Home Runs;

K=Strike outs; BB=Base on Balls; SB=Stolen Base; ERA=Earned Run Average; IP=Innings Pitched;
ER=Earned Runs 
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Pitcher Stat Information

No. Player W L ERA Save IP R H K BB ER
21 Jaidyn Swanner 3 1 4.07 1 43 36 62 18 21 25
17 Jayson Stancil 5 2 4.33 0 42 32 53 24 21 26
14 Cole Hicks 3 1 2.67 0 42 19 48 31 5 16
24 Chase Estep 5 1 0.90 0 39 11 22 42 13 5
19 Matthew Creekmore 6 1 4.86 0 36 31 55 15 9 25
5 Christian Gosselin 1 2 2.80 0 15 9 10 14 14 6
4 Cam Allen 0 1 7.00 0 14 16 17 12 15 14

Team Totals 24 12 3.55 1 231 154 267 156 98 117
 AB=At Bats; R=Runs; H=Hits; RBI=Runs Batted In; 2B=Doubles; 3B=Triples; HR=Home Runs;

K=Strike outs; BB=Base on Balls; SB=Stolen Base; ERA=Earned Run Average; IP=Innings
Pitched; ER=Earned Runs 

 
Batting Order

No. Player
24 Chase Estep
5 Christian Gosselin
7 Noah Taylor
8 Ben Phillips

14 Cole Hicks
10 Austin Reynolds
4 Cam Allen

16 Matthew Hart
12 Josh Hash

 
Pitchers

No. Player
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Coach's Comments

Your team's accomplishment of advancing to the
State Tournament:

We're very proud of what our guys have been able to
do this year. They have faced adversity and

continued to battle to get here. This year's team has
a lot of grit and are excited for this opportunity. 

 
Coach's Comments

What are keys to your team's success in winning the
tournament:

We've faced a difficult schedule to try and prepare
ourselves for the postseason. So far it's paid off. We
have to control what we can control and execute our

game. If we do that then we'll have a chance to
advance. 
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